PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Haibo Li	09/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDISK CORPORATION			
Street Address:	601 McCarthy Boulevard			
City:	Milpitas			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95035			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12894922	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)369-9665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-369-9660

Email: hkim@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph F. Hoppin
Address Line 1: 575 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAND-01480US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Ralph F. Hoppin/

Total Attachments: 2

source=1480.assgmt signed#page1.tif source=1480.assgmt signed#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025133 FRAME: 0208

SOLE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREA	AS, the undersigned,	, <u>Hai</u> l	oo Li		, a
resident of	Sunnyvale, Ca	lifornia	(here	inafter termed	"Inventor"),
has invented cert	ain new and useful i	mprovemen	ts in:		
SENSIN	NG FOR NAND ME	EMORY BA	SED ON WORI	LINE POSIT	ION
and have execute identifying to	d a declaration for he invention, 	an applicati the	on for a United declaration	States Patent d being exe	lisclosing and cuted on
OR					
identifying the in	d a declaration for vention, said applicate the day of Septem!	cation havin	g Application N		
the State of Delay of California, win and the invention heretofore conceit "said invention").	AS SanDisk Corpor ware, having a place shes to acquire the on disclosed therein yed, made or discover, and in and to any a eon (hereinafter terratries.	of business entire right, n, and in a vered by said and all pater	at 601 McCarth title and interest and to all embed Inventor (all conts, certificates of	y Boulevard, Nest in and to sai odiments of the llectively herei of invention and	Ailpitas, State d application ne invention, nafter termed d other forms
	EREFORE, for go been received in full			tion acknowled	dged by said
the entire right, ti all rights to apply or other governm pursuant to the Ir to any other con applications filed grants granted on every application division, substitut reissue or extens	id Inventor does her tle and interest (a) in in any and all cou- nental grants on sa- ternational Convent- envention, treaty, ag and any and all pa- said invention in the filed and each and cion, or continuation ion of any of said per eexamination certification.	n and to said ntries of the id invention tion for the reement or atents, certified e United Stand d every pat of any of sapatents; and	application and world for paten n, including the Protection of Incunderstanding; ficates of inventates or any other ent granted on aid applications; (e) in and to e	said invention; ts, certificates right to apply lustrial Propert (c) in and to ions or other a country, include any application (d) in and to ea ach and every	g (b) in and to of inventions y for patents y or pursuant any and all governmental ling each and n which is a ach and every

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: SAND-01480US0

- 2. Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, said Inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that said Inventor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

9/28/2010

Date

Haiho Li

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: SAND-01480US0

RECORDED: 10/13/2010